503394327 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3440952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV GANTH	06/18/2015
NAGARAJ MATH	06/18/2015
SUBBURAJ RAMASAMY	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORNETWARE SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	#3, FIRST FLOOR, POBBATHI BALAKRISHNA TOWERS, 100 FEET OUTER RING ROAD,BANASHANKARI 3RD STAGE, ITTAMADUGU EXTENSION
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)374-0246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-266-5145

Email: ASH@IPPROCUREMENT.COM

Correspondent Name: ASHOK TANKHA

Address Line 1: 36 GREENLEIGH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SEWELL, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STORNETWARE_01NP_US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHOK TANKHA	
SIGNATURE:	/a tankha/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=StorNetware_01NP_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=StorNetware_01NP_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503394327 REEL: 036104 FRAME: 0421

 $source = StorNetware_01NP_US_Assignment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 036104 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

We, Rajiv Ganth, Nagaraj Math, and Subburaj Ramasamy Such, hereby declare that we are the joint inventors of the invention relating to "Unified Converged Network, Storage And Compute System" described in the patent application.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to StorNetware Systems Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Indian Company, with its principal place of business located at #3, First Floor, Pobbathi Balakrishna Towers, 100 Feet Outer Ring Road. Banashankari 3rd Stage, Ittamadugu Extension, Bangalore-560085, Karnataka, India, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application and any and all continuation(s), divisional(s) and reissue(s) of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the US and any and all other countries, and any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s), and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file. in our names, application(s) for Letters Patent(s) in any and all countries. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to hold and enjoy the above referenced Letters Patent(s), to the full end of the term(s) for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;

We hereby covenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

We further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent(s) that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, all known facts respecting said invention, said application and said Letters Patent(s); testify in any and all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful patents; and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention or improvement(s) in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

We authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to make an application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the inchair Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right at priority thout further written or oral authorization from us;

wanteby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the

Page 1 of 3

Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it:

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. PTO and any official of any country or countries foreign to the US whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent(s) for said invention, including any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be issued and granted as on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

First Inventor

Date | 8 6 017

Address: Jayanthi Gardens, #C3, Block 3, 9th Main, 7th Cross, J P Nagar 1st Phase, Bangalore-560078, Karnataka, India

This the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

(Comment 18 6) 101 L

Smt. Rajamani, BALL Notary Public

ADVOČATE & NOTARY # 262, 2nd 'E' Cross, 3rd 'A' Main 4th Block, H.B.R. Layout BANGALORE-560 043

Nagaraj Math Second Inventor Date 8 6 W

Address: Jayanthi Gardens, #E3, Block 3, 9th Main, 7th Cross, J P Nagar 1st Phase Bangalore-560078, Karnataka, India

This day of <u>Jown</u> before me, personally came the above named, the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to ecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

EXECUTION ADMITTED BY M.

Smt. Rajamani, SALLS, Notary Public

ADVOCATE & NOTARY # 262, 25d E' Cross, 3rd '& Main 4th Block, H.B.R. Layout SAPage 2018-550 643

Subburaj Ramasamy Third Inventor

Date 8 6 W

Address: \$F7, Chaithra Shree Classic, 305, A & B, 10th Cross, Ideal Homes Township, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bangalore - 560098, Kamataka, India

This day of before me, personally came the above named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

EXECUTION ADMITTED BY ME

Smt. Rajamani, Balle,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
262. 2nd E' Cross. 3rd 'A' Main
4lh Block, H.B.R. Leyout
BANGALORE-580 043

Page 3 of 3